
CONCORD TOWNSHIP 
 

43 S. Thornton Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342 
Telephone: 610-459-8911 

Website: https://townshipofconcord.com 
email: office@concordtownship.org 

Council Meetings:  1st Tuesdays, 7 p.m. 
 

United States President 
DONALD J. TRUMP (R)  

The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave, Washington, D. C. 20500 
202-456-1414 Comment Line - 202-456-1111 

https://www.whitehouse.gov/      
  

United States Senators 
PAT TOOMEY (R) 

200 Chestnut Street, Suite 600, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-241-1090 

https://www.toomey.senate.gov/ 
 

BOB CASEY (D) 
2000 Market Street, Suite 610, Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-405-9660 
https://www.casey.senate.gov/  

 
United States Representative 5th Congressional District 

MARY GAY SCANLON (D) ‘20 
927 East Baltimore Avenue, East Lansdowne, PA 19050 

(610) 626-1913 
https://scanlon.house.gov/ 

 
State Senator, 9th Senate District 

Thomas Killion (R) ‘20   
District   

4110 Edgmont Avenue, Brookhaven, PA 19015  
Telephone: (610) 447-3163 ~ FAX: (610) 447-5848 

Capitol 
Senate Box 203009, Harrisburg, PA 17120-3009 

Room: 463 Main Capitol 
Telephone: (717) 787-4712 ~ FAX: (717) 783-7490 

 
State Representative, 160th District 

Stephan Barrer (R) ‘18 
District 

1 Beaver Valley Rd. 1st Floor, Chadds Ford, PA 19317  
Telephone: (610) 358-5925 ~ Fax: (610) 358-5933 

Capitol 
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mailto:office@concordtownship.org
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18 East Wing, PO Box 202160, Harrisburg, PA 17120-2160 
Telephone (717) 783-3038 ~ Fax: (717) 787-7604 

 
 

Council Members 
PRESIDENT: Dominic Pileggi, R., ‘21 dpileggi@concordtownship.org  
VICE PRESIDENT: John Gillespie, R., ’21 jgillespie@concordtownship.org  
Elizabeth Salvucci, R., ‘19 esalvucci@concordtownship.org  
Thomas Mahoney, R. ‘19 tmahoney@concordtownship.org  
Margaret Franke, R., ‘21 mfranke@concordtownship.org  
John Crossan, R., ‘19 jcrossan@concordtownship.org  
Joshua Twersky, R. ‘19 jtwersky@concordtownship.org  
 

Township Officials 
MANAGER/SECRETARY: Amanda Serock 
TAX COLLECTOR: Lou Girolami 
SOLICITOR: Donaghue & Labrum, LLP 
ENGINEER: Pennoni Associates Inc. 
FIRE MARSHALL: Robert Vasek 
VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY: Concordville Fire & Protective Association 
CODE ENFORCEMENT/ZONING: Manos Kavadias 
 

Garnet Valley School District 
80 Station Road, Glen Mills, PA, 19342 

Phone: 610-579-7367: 
https://www.Garnetvalleyschools.com 
Board meetings: varies check calendar 

 
SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Marc S. Bertrando; bertram@garnetvalley.org 
School Board members:  
PRESIDENT: Rosemary Fiumara 610-842-0853 
VICE PRESIDENT: Tracy Karowski 610-485-6320 
Mary Kay Beirne 610-361-0058 
Robert Hayes 610-721-7374 
Greg Chestnut 610-459-8818 
Maria Deysher 610-299-8869 
Scott Mayer 610-283-5037 
Robert Anderson 610-459-0783 
Richard Jones 610-662-8816 
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